City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

{ Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 5

Univar USA, Inc.

Jennifer Perras

8201 S, 212™ Street

Kent, WA 98032
jennifer.perras @univarusa.com

Sodium Bisulfite
Date: July 18, 2016
Buyer Name: Howard Tevelson
Term contract: 66376
City Blanket No. BPSF00003822
Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 7,300, 000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start
Modification date

Original contract 05-01-12

| 05-01-13
2 05-01-15
3 (5-01-15
4 05-01-16
H 05-01-16

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files.

End
date

04-30-15

04-30-15

04-30-16

04-30-16

04-30-17

04-30-17

Amount

$ 1,000,000

$ 3,000,000

$ 4,000,000

$ 4,300,000

]

$5,300,000

$7,300,000

QOther changes

Add § 2,000,000 to blanket
Update contract terms and conditions

Add $ 1,000,000 to blanket
Extend contract term one (1) year
Update contract terms and conditions

Add $ 300,000 to blanket
Update contract terms and conditions

Add $1,000,000 to blanket
Extend contract term one (1) year
Price Decrease

Add $ 2,000,000 to the Blanket and
Updates Terms and Conditions

P-280 (2-09-09)



This modification 5 changes the contract as follows:

1) Increases the Contract amount by $ 2,000,000 for a “Not-to-exceed amount” of $ 7,300,000 and updates

Contract Terms and Conditions. See Attachment A.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files.

4 . _? '
-@Appmved by the City: 0&%@ //(7/ D@L o [l6
vy, Jaci F(c/mg yéétor and Purchaser J Date
Approved by Contractor: m LUy UNTA N 2|
S}éﬁatu re Date
Name and title Shawnmﬂ&u{ NC"“"‘"“"‘»{ — L un: L-'F-O"ll Corminmerti ol

Mﬁﬂﬂjtﬂ"

Page?2

P-280 (2-09-09)



Attachment A

Contract Modification 5
Contract 66376

Sodium Bisulfite
Univar USA, Inc.

July 18,2016

Bid and Contract Condition 34 “Bid Protest” is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
34.  Bid Protests. Bid protests for purchases of Commodities shall be submitted and responded to in

accordance with Rules and Regulations 21.3(1) pertaining to the San Francisco Administrative Code, Chapter
21, : '

Page 3

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your fifes. P-280 (2-09-09)



